PROGAMME DOCUMENT (UPDATED 3™ SEPTEMBER 2020)

BEING - HUMAN - TODAY: ART, EDUCATION AND MENTAL HEALTH IN CONVERSATION

DAY 1: THE TROUBLE WITH BEING HUMAN TODAY

12.00-12.30
12.30-12.45
12.45-13.30

Arrival and Registration
Welcome
Opening lecture: Gert Biesta (University of Agder, Maynooth University

Ireland & University of Edinburgh, UK)

13.30-13.45
13.45-14.30
Agder)

14.30-14.45
14.45-15.15
15.15-16.00
16.00-16.15
16.15-17.45
18.00-19.30
20.00-21.00

Reflections
Lecture 2: Tore Dag Bge (University of Agder), Bard Bertelsen (University of

Reflections

coffee/tea

Lecture 3 : Lisbet Skregelid (University of Agder)

Reflections

Activity

evening meal

Concert in Kristiansand cathedral — featuring Kristiansand cathedral choir

DAY 2: THE ARRIVAL OF THE I?

9.00-9.15

9.15-10.15
10.15-10.45
10.45-11.45
11.45-12.30
12.30-13.15
13.15-14.00
14.00-14.30
14.30-15.30
15.30-16.15
16.15-17.00
17.00-18.00
18.00-19.30
20.00-21.30

Day Opening

Session with Jan Martin Smordal
coffee

Session with Kurt Johanessen
Parallel Sessions

lunch

Parallel Sessions

tea

Session with Jo Abusland
Parallel Sessions

Parallel Sessions

break

evening meal

Session with Ane Hjort Guttu

DAY 3: THE JOY OF BEING HUMAN TODAY

9.00 -10.00
10.00-10.30
10.30-11.15
11.15-12.00
12.00-12.45
12.45-13.30
13.30-15.00
15.00-15.15
15.15-16.00

Day Opening and Activity

coffee

Lecture 4: Dag @ystein Nome and Aslaug Kristiansen (University of Agder),
Lecture 5: Rolf Sundet (University of South Eastern Norway)

lunch

Lecture 6: Sigurd Tenningen (University of Agder)

Weaving it all together: with Monica Klungland (University of Agder)
Closing Remarks

Drinks and Departure



